Description
Major Upgrades to School Buildings using District Funds

High School Football Field
Press Box

Helen Fort Middle School
Remediation of Air Quality issues

Stackhouse
Boilers
Emmons
Boilers est.
High School
Upgrades to Annex for Alternative School
Science Labs First Set
High School
Science Labs Second Set
Science Windows
Roof
Door replacements
Parking lot pavement
Boilers
Busansky
Boilers
Bus Garage

Parking lot pavement

School Year

2004

2005

2007

2008

2009
2009

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010

2010

$5$

$79,000

$787,000

$273,000

$273,000

$100,000
$546,000

$550,000
$240,000
$250,000
$125,000
$430,000
$590,000

$376,000

$230,000



Helen Fort Middle School
HVAC Chiller

Busansky
New Roof

Brotherhood, High School, Bus Garage
All Boilers replaced

High School
Science Labs Third Set

Emmons
New Roof

Emmons and Busansky
Security Upgrades

Helen Fort Middle School
Pump Station
HVAC repairs

High School
HVAC repairs

Stackhouse
Paving Project

Helen Fort Middle School
Exhaust Fan replacement

2012

2012

2012

2013

2014

2014

2014
2014

2014

2014

2015

$225,000

$620,000

$800,000

$472,000

$649,000

$155,000

$114,000
$238,000

$690,000

$475,000

$150,000



High School
Stage Structure upgrades 2015 $351,215

Harker Wylie, Newcomb and Stackhouse

Entry Control 2015 $333,000
Fort Dix
Boiler 2015 $262,523
High School
TV studio upgrades 2016 $185,000
Helen Fort Middle School
Auditorium Upgrades 2016 $583,000

$11,151,738



