Description		School Year	\$\$\$
Major Upgrades to School Buildings using District Funds			
High School Football Field			4-0.000
Press Box		2004	\$79,000
Helen Fort Middle School		2005	ć707.000
Remediation of Air Quality issues		2005	\$787,000
Stackhouse		2007	¢272.000
Boilers		2007	\$273,000
Emmons	_	2000	4272.000
Boilers	est.	2008	\$273,000
High School			4400.000
Upgrades to Annex for Alternative School Science Labs First Set		2009 2009	\$100,000 \$546,000
Science Labs Hist Set		2009	\$340,000
High School			
Science Labs Second Set		2010	\$550,000
Science Windows		2010	\$240,000
Roof		2010	\$250,000
Door replacements		2010	\$125,000
Parking lot pavement		2010	\$430,000
Boilers		2010	\$590,000
Busansky			
Boilers		2010	\$376,000
Bus Garage			
Parking lot pavement		2010	\$230,000

Helen Fort Middle School  HVAC Chiller	2012	\$225,000
Busansky New Roof	2012	\$620,000
Brotherhood, High School, Bus Garage  All Boilers replaced	2012	\$800,000
High School Science Labs Third Set	2013	\$472,000
Emmons  New Roof	2014	\$649,000
Emmons and Busansky Security Upgrades	2014	\$155,000
Helen Fort Middle School  Pump Station  HVAC repairs	2014 2014	\$114,000 \$238,000
High School  HVAC repairs	2014	\$690,000
Stackhouse Paving Project	2014	\$475,000
Helen Fort Middle School  Exhaust Fan replacement	2015	\$150,000

High School Stage Structure upgrades	2015	\$351,215
Harker Wylie, Newcomb and Stackhouse Entry Control	2015	\$333,000
Fort Dix Boiler	2015	\$262,523
High School  TV studio upgrades	2016	\$185,000
Helen Fort Middle School  Auditorium Upgrades	2016	\$583,000
		\$11,151,738